 CMZB68~CMZB390
2011-06-20 1
 TOSHIBA Zener Diode  Silicon Junction
CMZB68~CMZB390
٤ Communication, Control and
Measurement Equipment
٤ Constant Voltage Regulation
• Power dissipation: P = 1.0 W

Max
Measure-
ment
Current
IZ (mA)
Typ. Max Max
Measure-
ment
Current
IF (A)
Max
Measure-
ment
Voltage
VR (V)
CMZB68 61.2 68 74.8 4 120 4 57 90 1.2 0.2 10 54.4
CMZB75 67.5 75 82.5 4 150 4 66 104 1.2 0.2 10 60
CMZB82 73.8 82 90.2 3 170 3 71 113 1.2 0.2 10 65.6
CMZB100 90 100 110 3 300 3 87 138 1.2 0.2 10 80
CMZB110 99 110 121 3 300 3 96 152 1.2 0.2 10 88
CMZB150 135 150 165 2 450 2 136 210 1.2 0.2 10 120
CMZB180 162 180 198 1.5 500 1.5 161 254 1.2 0.2 10 144
CMZB200 180 200 220 1.5 500 1.5 170 269 1.2 0.2 10 160
CMZB220 198 220 242 0.5 5000 0.5 200 309 1.2 0.2 10 176
CMZB240 216 240 264 0.5 5000 0.5 215 343 1.2 0.2 10 192
CMZB270 243 270 297 0.5 5000 0.5 243 385 1.2 0.2 10 216
CMZB300 270 300 330 0.5 5000 0.5 270 428 1.2 0.2 10 240
CMZB330 297 330 363 0.5 5000 0.5 296 473 1.2 0.2 10 264
CMZB390 351 390 429 0.5 10000 0.5 350 555 1.2 0.2 10 312
 CMZB68~CMZB390
2011-06-20 3
Handling Precaution
1) The absolute maximum ratings of a semiconductor device are a set of ratings that must not be exceeded,even